From: ARAIN, Asma Waheed [mailto:araina@who.int]

Sent: Tuesday, October 8, 2019 1:54 PM

To: Imran Ali

**Cc:** KHALID, Muhammad

Subject: RE: Explanation letter.

Dear Imran,

As he is accepting his mistake and ensuring that it will not happen again so we are accepting the explanation.

Regards Dr. Asma PEO Jamsheed

On Oct 7, 2019 1:18 PM, Imran Ali < <u>imran.ali@ctc.org.pk</u>> wrote: Dear Dr.Asma,

Please share your feedback on below.

Regards, Imran

**From:** Rameez Naseer [mailto:rameeznaseerone@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, October 7, 2019 1:12 PM

To: Imran Ali

Cc: KHALID, Muhammad; araina@who.int

Subject: Re: Explanation letter.

## Respected Sir,

At the response of this explanation letter, I would like to tell that it was all happened in some miscommunication that I had almost reached at A/S refresher training venue but my bike had got puncture, I sent location from there, I called Master Trainer told him that i am very closed to Training center and coming after mended the puncture.

I would like to tell that I am working from 2 years in UC.8 you can ask my progress from my previous 1st level Supervisors. Dr. Asma is very cooperative and professional lady, I respect her more.

Sir I assure you that it can not be happen like this again and will improve my communication and reporting capacity in proper way. You will not get any complain from my side in future.

Best Regards, Rameez Naseer UCPO 00923132583603

On Fri, 4 Oct 2019, 3:15 pm Imran Ali, < <u>imran.ali@ctc.org.pk</u>> wrote: Dear Rameez,

Greetings!

Find attached your explanation letter as you were failed to reach AS training venue on time while also shared fake location. Submit your response within given timeline otherwise it will lead to next disciplinary action.

Regards,

Imran Ali
Regional Coordinator-Sindh
CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd.
Email: Imran.ali@ctc.org.pk
Cell# 0346-8503322